the recreation, health, safety and welfare of the residents

living within the Property and for the preservation, improvement

and maintenance of the Common Area.

! Section 3. Maximum Annual Assessment.

! ! (a) Until January 1, 1983 the initial and maximum

annual assessment for each Lot shall be one hundred and

fifty four dollars and eighty cents ($154.80).

! ! (b) From and after January 1, 1983 the maximum

annual assessment for each Lot may be increased by the Board

of Directors each fiscal year not more than ten percent

(10%) above the annual assessment for the previous fiscal

year, without a vote of the membership.